2022 Cary High School Performing Arts Booster Club Scholarship

The Cary High School Performing Arts Booster Club (CHS PABC) wishes to present at least one Cary High School graduating senior with a one-time scholarship. The purpose of this award is to recognize graduates who have been active in the programs supported by the CHS PABC — Choral, Drama and Orchestra, while demonstrating good character, leadership qualities and scholarship during their tenures at Cary High School. Applicants will be evaluated by a committee comprised of three adults unaffiliated with Cary High who are members of their local arts communities. Scholarship checks awarded will be submitted directly to the school of higher learning the recipient(s) will be attending in fall 2022.

To meet the criteria established for this scholarship, candidates must:

- 1. Be a graduating senior in June 2022 of THE Cary High School
- 2. Have received a letter of acceptance from a vocational school, community college, or a four-year college or university and plan to attend this institution in fall 2022.
- 3. Must have two recommendations. One recommendation from an academic teacher and one from a teacher in the Performing Arts Department (choral, drama, orchestra), or private study instructor. These recommendations should use the recommendation form available at https://caryhsperformingarts.com/scholarship and be submitted directly to caryhs.pabc.scholarship@gmail.com via email by your teachers/instructors.
- 4. Must be an ACTIVE member of the performing arts department (choral, drama and orchestra)

Complete Application Packages will include the following:

- 1. The application form, typed or neatly lettered.
- 2. Two letters of recommendation as outlined above.
- 3. A scholarship essay.
- 4. A photocopy of a letter of acceptance to the college or university the student will be attending in the fall of 2022.

*Please submit your full application package, as outlined above, to be submitted to the judges via Google Drive at caryhs.pabc.scholarship@gmail.com. When saving the document to share, please use your first and last name.

Instructions: Please complete the following application and submit to the CHS PABC Scholarship Chairperson at caryhs.pabc.scholarship@gmail.com
by Tuesday, May 17th @ 2:30pm.

Student Name:				
Address:				
Telephone:	E-mail:			
Date of Birth:	Weighted GPA:	Unweighted GPA		
Please include written recommendation forms, one from each category:				
CHS Academic Teacher Name:				
Performing Arts Teacher Name:				
(Choral, Drama, Orchestra, Private Study Instructor)				
Parent(s) or Guardian(s)Names:				
Address:				
		E-Mail:		
Performing Arts Classes: Please list the Performing Arts Department classes (choral, drama, orchestra, music theory, Independent study in a performing arts class) you have taken at CHS and the number of semesters you have participated in each one.				
Freshman Year:				
Sophomore Year:				

Junior Year:
enior Year:
Extra-Curricular Activities: In this section you will describe all of your high school activities and lates of participation, including all clubs, stage roles, performances, sports etc. You may attach separate sheet if necessary. When appropriate, private study should be included. Please also ist leadership positions within performing and other groups: officer, section leader, first chair, eaptain etc.
CHS Activities
ctivities outside of CHS:
Vork /Volunteer Experience:

Honors/Awards:	
Future Goals Essay : Attach a separate sheet on which Performing Arts at Cary High School has meant to you in your future. Not to exceed one side of one page len	and how you plan to incorporate the arts
Name of college or university and accepted area of stu	dy
Address:	
Don't forget your essay and copies of you	r college acceptance letter!
Applicant Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:

Thank you for applying for the Cary High School Performing Arts Booster Club Scholarship. The number of scholarships awarded and the amount of scholarship monies awarded will be dependent upon the number of scholarship applicants.

Scholarship Winner(s) will be announced at the Performing Arts Booster Club Performing Arts Awards Night, May 31.

Questions should be directed to the CHS PABC Scholarship Chairperson at caryhs.pabc.scholarship@gmail.com.